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' NORFOLK & WESTE

- Columbus,0,June 7th,1900

~ wr-Ruffin, LX
Sgr, & A hand you ih-efram.ﬁfm:rmsga-miiﬁm--av regarding location:of mgﬂﬁ
: skein plant referred to im Mr Davant's telegram of June 6th,which was

¥ - repeated to you vesterday care Conductor 'tf?aiﬁ 32.

;"- ; \ )% w. E'cﬁ We







Form G 8

SLﬁiect: Location for wagon skeins plant.
Nt

NORFOLK AND WESTERN RAILWAY C9

Roanoke, Va., June 6, 1900

Mr: J. R. Ruffin,
Div*n Freight Agent,
Columbus, Ohio,
Dear Sirz-;
conrirmiﬁg my wire this morning pe}ative to above subject.
Herewith, is copy of promised letter. Please give me full report
on prospects of securing this proposed plant as_onrly as you can.
Yours truly,

s

G- P. A.
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Portsmouth, 0. May 29, 1900

Mr. Paul Scherer, "
Roanoke, Va.

Dear Sir:-- ;
.

I am looking for location to establish plant to manufacture

'ﬁﬁon skeins. Was sent to this place by B. & 0., went to Ironton to
meet Mr. Marting, who is interested, did not maet h1m as he was out of
town. Your agent induced me to lay over, said he would get extension
of ticket. Mr. Marting wants me td.locate at Columbus as he has two

* furnaces at that place. I tried to get transportation, but it seems
your agents here are very stiff-necked about it. I am going to look at
the material advantages of the C. & 0. and will be gone two Oor three
days..Ir you will give me transportation to points on your road xmwhere
furnaces are in operation and labor is plenty I will go and look it over.
I expect to employ about 500 men and use 20000 tons of iron per year,
and in order to save haul on raw material, must locate alongside of
furnace, preferably at Columbus. Telegraph your agent here as to your
action by time I get back

Very truly,
E. é. ﬁnrris.
£s.

Your agent at Ironton can give full particulars.
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